
Gesamtwertung:
St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG 0 DIFF. ZK 1 0 DIFF. ST.SP 1 0 DIFF. SP 1 0 DIFF.ST.SP 2 0 DIFF. SP 2 andere ZK Sonstige SUMME SAMSTAG Platz

21 Schimitzek Kurt BMW 2000 Tilux - 00:00,19 - 00:00,87 - 00:00,23 - 00:00,07 - 00:00,10 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:01,46 1
15 Kofler Fuzzy Porsche 356 A - 00:00,05 - 00:00,58 + 00:00,01 - 00:00,36 + 00:00,63 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:01,63 2
41 Umshaus Leopold Mercedes 350 SL + 00:00,24 - 00:00,62 - 00:00,10 + 00:00,76 - 00:00,60 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:02,32 3
43 Kohler Siegfried Porsche 911 - 00:00,88 + 00:00,66 + 00:00,97 + 00:00,26 - 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:02,77 4
13 Schiep Franz Jaguar XK 150 S OTS - 00:00,29 - 00:00,72 - 00:00,09 - 00:00,17 + 00:01,61 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:02,88 5
23 Rothschädl Volker Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider + 00:00,66 + 00:00,41 - 00:00,73 + 00:01,18 + 00:00,66 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:03,64 6
33 Kurzenberger Uwe Abarth 750 GT + 00:01,45 - 00:00,29 - 00:01,64 - 00:00,38 - 00:00,17 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:03,93 7
42 Zwölfer-Kreuzer MariaPorsche 911 E 2,4 + 00:00,91 - 00:02,75 + 00:00,26 + 00:00,17 + 00:00,74 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:04,83 8
5 Dangl Hannes Maserati 3500 GT + 00:00,38 + 00:00,08 - 00:00,30 - 00:01,96 + 00:13,27 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:15,99 9
54 Studer Fabian Morgan plus 8 + 00:00,89 - 00:01,58 + 00:15,76 - 00:00,05 - 00:05,34 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:23,62 10
44 Schmisl Karl-Heinz Porsche Targa 2,4 E + 00:04,46 - 00:10,29 - 00:02,27 - 00:16,02 - 00:01,10 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:34,14 11
19 Egger Josef Alfa Romeo Giulietta SS - 00:02,92 + 00:04,96 - 00:12,39 - 00:01,84 - 00:29,01 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:51,12 12
3 Löhle Bernd Bentley 3 l Speed Model + 00:00,16 + 00:02,02 - 00:00,99 + 00:01,11 - 00:00,69 01:10,00 00:00,00 01:14,97 13
46 Pflug Oliver Mercedes 350 SL + 00:01,95 - 00:00,81 - 00:07,46 + 00:02,27 - 00:00,14 01:10,00 00:00,00 01:22,63 14
45 Erbe Christian MG Midget - 00:00,33 + 00:00,28 - 00:00,93 - 00:29,19 - 00:24,46 00:30,00 00:00,00 01:25,19 15
39 Müller Thomas Morgan Plus 8 + 00:00,24 + 00:12,93 + 00:06,35 - 00:01,54 - 00:00,78 01:15,00 00:00,00 01:36,84 16
1 Merkle Heinz Jawa Californian + 00:00,69 + 00:00,03 - 00:58,22 + 00:01,50 - 00:50,36 00:00,00 00:00,00 01:50,80 17
57 Böching Peter Morgan Roadster - 00:00,28 - 00:21,14 + 00:10,77 - 00:02,38 - 00:16,15 01:55,00 00:00,00 02:45,72 18
52 Riml Burkhard Morgan 4/4 + 00:01,88 + 00:25,85 - 00:24,21 + 00:07,27 + 00:00,93 02:05,00 00:00,00 03:05,14 19
34 Witting Dietmar Puch 500 + 00:00,82 - 00:18,06 - 00:30,50 - 00:13,39 + 00:40,26 02:00,00 00:00,00 03:43,03 20
26 Süß Stefan Daimler 250 V8 + 00:43,74 - 00:42,03 - 02:43,39 + 00:00,24 - 00:00,07 00:00,00 00:00,00 04:09,47 21
51 Niemeyer Achim Morgan plus 8 le mans 62 + 00:00,70 - 00:00,71 + 00:00,34 + 00:02,10 - 00:03,02 05:00,00 05:00,00 05:06,87 22
11 Riml Bernhard Mercedes 190  SL - 00:00,14 + 00:01,40 - 00:01,32 - 00:02,90 - 00:02,79 05:00,00 05:00,00 05:08,55 23
28 Gorschlüter Klaus VW 1200 + 00:19,03 - 00:18,75 - 00:00,78 + 00:00,88 - 00:03,96 05:00,00 05:00,00 05:43,40 24
27 Steininger Robert Jaguar E-Type + 00:41,60 + 05:53,62 + 00:00,40 + 00:00,15 + 00:05,59 00:00,00 00:00,00 06:41,36 25
58 Stampfer Eduard Morgan plus 8 - 00:03,00 - 00:38,54 - 00:21,93 + 03:50,81 - 00:45,95 01:35,00 00:00,00 07:15,23 26
47 Mair Helmut Renault Alpine A 310 + 00:36,80 - 00:42,64 - 00:51,49 + 00:24,64 - 00:09,06 04:58,00 00:00,00 07:42,63 27
55 Koch Michael Morgan 4/4 - 00:12,97 + 00:11,73 + 00:03,11 - 00:06,09 + 01:02,40 06:16,00 05:00,00 07:52,30 28
59 Winkler Cornelia Morgan V6 - 00:04,73 - 00:40,21 - 00:11,58 + 03:44,96 + 00:36,75 04:30,00 00:00,00 09:48,23 29
14 Thurner Franz Jaguar C-Type + 00:06,50 + 00:41,76 + 00:02,16 + 00:53,58 - 00:47,62 07:41,00 05:00,00 10:12,62 30
25 Maurer Hans Triumph TR 6 + 00:54,06 + 00:07,87 - 01:49,97 + 00:06,86 - 00:27,51 08:08,00 00:00,00 11:34,27 31
12 Mieses Peter Bentley Racer MK6 + 00:05,31 - 00:01,86 + 00:00,59 - 00:48,38 + 00:01,48 10:38,00 10:00,00 11:35,62 32
32 Gubik Wilhelm Porsche 1600 Coupé + 00:24,34 + 01:01,04 - 00:20,40 - 00:47,53 + 00:49,48 09:49,00 05:00,00 13:11,79 33
31 Krametter Günther MG Type A MK II + 00:40,23 + 01:09,75 - 01:44,56 - 00:58,00 + 03:36,13 06:58,00 05:00,00 15:06,67 34
40 Haselwanter Roland Jaguar E-Type + 00:07,21 - 00:47,29 - 03:51,87 + 04:10,96 - 00:23,26 13:58,00 00:00,00 23:18,59 35
2 Thurner Thomas Harley Davidson FL 1200 + 00:02,65 - 14:32,15 - 03:42,41 - 00:47,23 - 04:09,79 00:53,00 00:00,00 24:07,23 36

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS - ZEITNEHMUNG



Gesamtwertung:
St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG 0 DIFF. ZK 1 0 DIFF. ST.SP 1 0 DIFF. SP 1 0 DIFF.ST.SP 2 0 DIFF. SP 2 andere ZK Sonstige SUMME SAMSTAG Platz

24 Riml Armin Austin Healy MK 2 B N7 + 00:30,06 - 00:31,09 - 02:50,39 + 00:08,04 - 00:10,17 20:02,00 05:00,00 24:11,75 37
20 Gratl Roland Porsche 356 + 13:37,15 - 05:38,39 - 03:06,07 - 00:01,87 - 00:45,90 02:16,00 00:00,00 25:25,38 38
22 Prantl Sigmund Triumph TR 250 + 00:01,81 - 10:46,91 - 02:41,20 + 01:33,44 - 01:03,64 10:10,00 00:00,00 26:17,00 39
16 Fahringer Thomas Mercedes 190 SL + 00:18,12 - 00:01,22 - 00:32,22 + 03:12,99 + 02:47,63 22:46,00 00:00,00 29:38,18 40
18 La Garde Peter Jaguar XK 140 + 00:01,04 - 01:04,59 + 00:02,34 + 01:42,66 + 03:25,96 37:05,00 05:00,00 43:21,59 41
4 Eigl Adolf Bentley Mark VI - 00:26,10 + 00:37,00 - 01:04,70 - 20:26,02 - 02:58,97 45:17,00 00:00,00 10:49,79 42

6 Raabe Karl-Heinz Mercedes SL - 05:00,00 + 48:36,00 - 33:00,00 - 14:10,96 + 07:29,77 27:40,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

7 Holzmann Hermann Mini Cooper - 01:08,08 - 01:35,54 - 02:17,34 - 48:12,00 - 22:39,60 27:50,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

17 Maier Max Citroen 11 CV - 13:30,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 10:09,00 - 16:59,70 00:00,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

29 Falkner Josef MG A + 01:10,34 - 04:27,83 - 01:04,67 - 00:08,51 + 00:02,01 15:54,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

30 Gander Armin Porsche 356 Cabrio + 00:56,08 - 11:54,46 - 02:09,44 - 17:37,00 - 16:59,70 11:46,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

37 Maier Johannes Mercedes 280 - 23:30,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 20:09,00 - 16:59,70 00:00,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

38 Haselwanter Kurt Porsche Carrera RS - 00:01,16 + 00:14,62 - 04:09,38 + 02:54,34 - 01:34,80 26:18,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

48 Plörer Hermann Mercedes 350 SLC - 29:00,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 25:39,00 - 16:59,70 24:00,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

53 Winkler Gernot Pahnther Kalista - 31:30,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 28:09,00 - 16:59,70 26:30,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

56 Fender Geby Morgan plus 8 + 00:01,01 - 00:12,66 - 00:00,73 - 00:12,93 - 00:29,36 08:10,00 05:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

60 Wachter Helmut Morgan plus 8 + 00:17,89 + 00:32,37 - 00:41,67 - 32:39,00 - 16:59,70 45:25,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS - ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung
St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG 0 DIFF. ZK 1 0 DIFF. ST.SP 1 0 DIFF. SP 1 0 DIFF.ST.SP 2 0 DIFF. SP 2 andere ZK Sonstige SUMME SAMSTAG Platz

3 Löhle Bernd Bentley 3 l Speed Model A + 00:00,16 + 00:02,02 - 00:00,99 + 00:01,11 - 00:00,69 01:10,00 00:00,00 01:14,97 1

15 Kofler Fuzzy Porsche 356 A E - 00:00,05 - 00:00,58 + 00:00,01 - 00:00,36 + 00:00,63 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:01,63 1
13 Schiep Franz Jaguar XK 150 S OTS E - 00:00,29 - 00:00,72 - 00:00,09 - 00:00,17 + 00:01,61 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:02,88 2
33 Kurzenberger Uwe Abarth 750 GT E + 00:01,45 - 00:00,29 - 00:01,64 - 00:00,38 - 00:00,17 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:03,93 3
11 Riml Bernhard Mercedes 190  SL E - 00:00,14 + 00:01,40 - 00:01,32 - 00:02,90 - 00:02,79 05:00,00 05:00,00 05:08,55 4
14 Thurner Franz Jaguar C-Type E + 00:06,50 + 00:41,76 + 00:02,16 + 00:53,58 - 00:47,62 07:41,00 05:00,00 10:12,62 5
12 Mieses Peter Bentley Racer MK6 E + 00:05,31 - 00:01,86 + 00:00,59 - 00:48,38 + 00:01,48 10:38,00 10:00,00 11:35,62 6
20 Gratl Roland Porsche 356 E + 13:37,15 - 05:38,39 - 03:06,07 - 00:01,87 - 00:45,90 02:16,00 00:00,00 25:25,38 7
16 Fahringer Thomas Mercedes 190 SL E + 00:18,12 - 00:01,22 - 00:32,22 + 03:12,99 + 02:47,63 22:46,00 00:00,00 29:38,18 8
18 La Garde Peter Jaguar XK 140 E + 00:01,04 - 01:04,59 + 00:02,34 + 01:42,66 + 03:25,96 37:05,00 05:00,00 43:21,59 9
4 Eigl Adolf Bentley Mark VI E - 00:26,10 + 00:37,00 - 01:04,70 - 20:26,02 - 02:58,97 45:17,00 00:00,00 10:49,79 10

17 Maier Max Citroen 11 CV E - 13:30,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 10:09,00 - 16:59,70 00:00,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

29 Falkner Josef MG A E + 01:10,34 - 04:27,83 - 01:04,67 - 00:08,51 + 00:02,01 15:54,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

21 Schimitzek Kurt BMW 2000 Tilux F - 00:00,19 - 00:00,87 - 00:00,23 - 00:00,07 - 00:00,10 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:01,46 1
23 Rothschädl Volker Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider F + 00:00,66 + 00:00,41 - 00:00,73 + 00:01,18 + 00:00,66 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:03,64 2
5 Dangl Hannes Maserati 3500 GT F + 00:00,38 + 00:00,08 - 00:00,30 - 00:01,96 + 00:13,27 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:15,99 3
19 Egger Josef Alfa Romeo Giulietta SS F - 00:02,92 + 00:04,96 - 00:12,39 - 00:01,84 - 00:29,01 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:51,12 4
34 Witting Dietmar Puch 500 F + 00:00,82 - 00:18,06 - 00:30,50 - 00:13,39 + 00:40,26 02:00,00 00:00,00 03:43,03 5
26 Süß Stefan Daimler 250 V8 F + 00:43,74 - 00:42,03 - 02:43,39 + 00:00,24 - 00:00,07 00:00,00 00:00,00 04:09,47 6
28 Gorschlüter Klaus VW 1200 F + 00:19,03 - 00:18,75 - 00:00,78 + 00:00,88 - 00:03,96 05:00,00 05:00,00 05:43,40 7
27 Steininger Robert Jaguar E-Type F + 00:41,60 + 05:53,62 + 00:00,40 + 00:00,15 + 00:05,59 00:00,00 00:00,00 06:41,36 8
25 Maurer Hans Triumph TR 6 F + 00:54,06 + 00:07,87 - 01:49,97 + 00:06,86 - 00:27,51 08:08,00 00:00,00 11:34,27 9
32 Gubik Wilhelm Porsche 1600 Coupé F + 00:24,34 + 01:01,04 - 00:20,40 - 00:47,53 + 00:49,48 09:49,00 05:00,00 13:11,79 10
31 Krametter Günther MG Type A MK II F + 00:40,23 + 01:09,75 - 01:44,56 - 00:58,00 + 03:36,13 06:58,00 05:00,00 15:06,67 11
24 Riml Armin Austin Healy MK 2 B N7 F + 00:30,06 - 00:31,09 - 02:50,39 + 00:08,04 - 00:10,17 20:02,00 05:00,00 24:11,75 12
22 Prantl Sigmund Triumph TR 250 F + 00:01,81 - 10:46,91 - 02:41,20 + 01:33,44 - 01:03,64 10:10,00 00:00,00 26:17,00 13

30 Gander Armin Porsche 356 Cabrio F + 00:56,08 - 11:54,46 - 02:09,44 - 17:37,00 - 16:59,70 11:46,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS - ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung
St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG 0 DIFF. ZK 1 0 DIFF. ST.SP 1 0 DIFF. SP 1 0 DIFF.ST.SP 2 0 DIFF. SP 2 andere ZK Sonstige SUMME SAMSTAG Platz
41 Umshaus Leopold Mercedes 350 SL G + 00:00,24 - 00:00,62 - 00:00,10 + 00:00,76 - 00:00,60 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:02,32 1
43 Kohler Siegfried Porsche 911 G - 00:00,88 + 00:00,66 + 00:00,97 + 00:00,26 - 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:02,77 2
42 Zwölfer-Kreuzer MariaPorsche 911 E 2,4 G + 00:00,91 - 00:02,75 + 00:00,26 + 00:00,17 + 00:00,74 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:04,83 3
44 Schmisl Karl-Heinz Porsche Targa 2,4 E G + 00:04,46 - 00:10,29 - 00:02,27 - 00:16,02 - 00:01,10 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:34,14 4
46 Pflug Oliver Mercedes 350 SL G + 00:01,95 - 00:00,81 - 00:07,46 + 00:02,27 - 00:00,14 01:10,00 00:00,00 01:22,63 5
45 Erbe Christian MG Midget G - 00:00,33 + 00:00,28 - 00:00,93 - 00:29,19 - 00:24,46 00:30,00 00:00,00 01:25,19 6
39 Müller Thomas Morgan Plus 8 G + 00:00,24 + 00:12,93 + 00:06,35 - 00:01,54 - 00:00,78 01:15,00 00:00,00 01:36,84 7
47 Mair Helmut Renault Alpine A 310 G + 00:36,80 - 00:42,64 - 00:51,49 + 00:24,64 - 00:09,06 04:58,00 00:00,00 07:42,63 8
40 Haselwanter Roland Jaguar E-Type G + 00:07,21 - 00:47,29 - 03:51,87 + 04:10,96 - 00:23,26 13:58,00 00:00,00 23:18,59 9

37 Maier Johannes Mercedes 280 G - 23:30,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 20:09,00 - 16:59,70 00:00,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

38 Haselwanter Kurt Porsche Carrera RS G - 00:01,16 + 00:14,62 - 04:09,38 + 02:54,34 - 01:34,80 26:18,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

48 Plörer Hermann Mercedes 350 SLC G - 29:00,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 25:39,00 - 16:59,70 24:00,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

54 Studer Fabian Morgan plus 8 MOR + 00:00,89 - 00:01,58 + 00:15,76 - 00:00,05 - 00:05,34 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:23,62 1
57 Böching Peter Morgan Roadster MOR - 00:00,28 - 00:21,14 + 00:10,77 - 00:02,38 - 00:16,15 01:55,00 00:00,00 02:45,72 2
52 Riml Burkhard Morgan 4/4 MOR + 00:01,88 + 00:25,85 - 00:24,21 + 00:07,27 + 00:00,93 02:05,00 00:00,00 03:05,14 3
51 Niemeyer Achim Morgan plus 8 le mans 62MOR + 00:00,70 - 00:00,71 + 00:00,34 + 00:02,10 - 00:03,02 05:00,00 05:00,00 05:06,87 4
58 Stampfer Eduard Morgan plus 8 MOR - 00:03,00 - 00:38,54 - 00:21,93 + 03:50,81 - 00:45,95 01:35,00 00:00,00 07:15,23 5
55 Koch Michael Morgan 4/4 MOR - 00:12,97 + 00:11,73 + 00:03,11 - 00:06,09 + 01:02,40 06:16,00 05:00,00 07:52,30 6
59 Winkler Cornelia Morgan V6 MOR - 00:04,73 - 00:40,21 - 00:11,58 + 03:44,96 + 00:36,75 04:30,00 00:00,00 09:48,23 7

53 Winkler Gernot Pahnther Kalista MOR - 31:30,00 - 34:15,48 - 08:42,58 - 28:09,00 - 16:59,70 26:30,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

56 Fender Geby Morgan plus 8 MOR + 00:01,01 - 00:12,66 - 00:00,73 - 00:12,93 - 00:29,36 08:10,00 05:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

60 Wachter Helmut Morgan plus 8 MOR + 00:17,89 + 00:32,37 - 00:41,67 - 32:39,00 - 16:59,70 45:25,00 00:00,00
nicht alle 

Wertungen

1 Merkle Heinz Jawa Californian MR + 00:00,69 + 00:00,03 - 00:58,22 + 00:01,50 - 00:50,36 00:00,00 00:00,00 01:50,80 1
2 Thurner Thomas Harley Davidson FL 1200 MR + 00:02,65 - 14:32,15 - 03:42,41 - 00:47,23 - 04:09,79 00:53,00 00:00,00 24:07,23 2

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS - ZEITNEHMUNG



Gesamtwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

21 Schimitzek Kurt BMW 2000 Tilux 1965 F + 00:00,59 08:39,84 08:40,63 00:00,79 00:00,00 00:01,38 00:01,46 00:02,84 1
13 Schiep Franz Jaguar XK 150 S OTS 1959 E + 00:00,24 08:01,26 08:00,84 00:00,42 00:00,00 00:00,66 00:02,88 00:03,54 2
42 Zwölfer-Kreuzer MarianPorsche 911 E 2,4 1972 G - 00:00,16 12:03,11 12:02,73 00:00,38 00:00,00 00:00,54 00:04,83 00:05,37 3
15 Kofler Fuzzy Porsche 356 A 1958 E - 00:00,14 09:51,76 09:55,65 00:03,89 00:00,00 00:04,03 00:01,63 00:05,66 4
33 Kurzenberger Uwe Abarth 750 GT 1957 E + 00:01,04 08:05,77 08:07,32 00:01,55 00:00,00 00:02,59 00:03,93 00:06,52 5
41 Umshaus Leopold Mercedes 350 SL 1973 G - 00:00,02 12:32,03 12:38,34 00:06,31 00:00,00 00:06,33 00:02,32 00:08,65 6
43 Kohler Siegfried Porsche 911 1976 G + 00:00,75 06:11,75 06:23,49 00:11,74 00:00,00 00:12,49 00:02,77 00:15,26 7
23 Rothschädl Volker Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider V 1964 F - 00:00,04 07:07,00 07:19,78 00:12,78 00:00,00 00:12,82 00:03,64 00:16,46 8
5 Dangl Hannes Maserati 3500 GT 1962 F - 00:00,40 08:55,09 09:09,61 00:14,52 00:00,00 00:14,92 00:15,99 00:30,91 9
54 Studer Fabian Morgan plus 8 1981 MOR + 00:00,59 08:14,70 08:57,07 00:42,37 00:00,00 00:42,96 00:23,62 01:06,58 10
19 Egger Josef Alfa Romeo Giulietta SS 1961 F + 00:01,27 08:14,14 08:34,67 00:20,53 00:00,00 00:21,80 00:51,12 01:12,92 11
46 Pflug Oliver Mercedes 350 SL 1978 G + 00:00,24 09:58,81 10:09,61 00:10,80 00:00,00 00:11,04 01:22,63 01:33,67 12
44 Schmisl Karl-Heinz Porsche Targa 2,4 E 1972 G + 00:01,78 03:56,15 05:05,93 01:09,78 00:00,00 01:11,56 00:34,14 01:45,70 13
1 Merkle Heinz Jawa Californian 1973 MR + 00:00,80 07:17,21 07:29,25 00:12,04 00:00,00 00:12,84 01:50,80 02:03,64 14
39 Müller Thomas Morgan Plus 8 1972 G + 00:00,72 07:57,11 08:56,77 00:59,66 00:00,00 01:00,38 01:36,84 02:37,22 15
57 Böching Peter Morgan Roadster 2005 MOR + 00:00,83 07:05,04 07:16,88 00:11,84 00:00,00 00:12,67 02:45,72 02:58,39 16
52 Riml Burkhard Morgan 4/4 1997 MOR + 00:00,22 06:20,16 06:42,65 00:22,49 00:00,00 00:22,71 03:05,14 03:27,85 17
26 Süß Stefan Daimler 250 V8 1968 F - 00:01,08 08:15,66 08:26,00 00:10,34 00:00,00 00:11,42 04:09,47 04:20,89 18
11 Riml Bernhard Mercedes 190  SL 1958 E - 00:00,30 08:02,81 08:12,08 00:09,27 00:00,00 00:09,57 05:08,55 05:18,12 19
28 Gorschlüter Klaus VW 1200 1969 F + 00:00,27 06:03,64 06:18,02 00:14,38 00:00,00 00:14,65 05:43,40 05:58,05 20
27 Steininger Robert Jaguar E-Type 1962 F + 00:00,29 09:31,81 10:08,24 00:36,43 00:00,00 00:36,72 06:41,36 07:18,08 21
51 Niemeyer Achim Morgan plus 8 le mans 62 2002 MOR + 00:00,51 07:53,63 10:23,95 02:30,32 00:00,00 02:30,83 05:06,87 07:37,70 22
47 Mair Helmut Renault Alpine A 310 1978 G - 00:02,73 07:15,53 08:28,08 01:12,55 00:00,00 01:15,28 07:42,63 08:57,91 23
55 Koch Michael Morgan 4/4 2003 MOR + 00:00,70 07:56,91 09:06,03 01:09,12 00:00,00 01:09,82 07:52,30 09:02,12 24
58 Stampfer Eduard Morgan plus 8 2003 MOR + 00:01,85 08:03,44 10:32,86 02:29,42 00:00,00 02:31,27 07:15,23 09:46,50 25
14 Thurner Franz Jaguar C-Type 1960 E + 00:00,98 08:11,36 08:00,37 00:10,99 00:00,00 00:11,97 10:12,62 10:24,59 26
25 Maurer Hans Triumph TR 6 1970 F + 00:00,74 05:37,66 05:49,82 00:12,16 00:00,00 00:12,90 11:34,27 11:47,17 27
59 Winkler Cornelia Morgan V6 2005 MOR + 00:00,88 07:13,58 10:37,77 03:24,19 00:00,00 03:25,07 09:48,23 13:13,30 28
32 Gubik Wilhelm Porsche 1600 Coupé 1964 F + 00:00,10 10:07,77 09:46,28 00:21,49 00:00,00 00:21,59 13:11,79 13:33,38 29
12 Mieses Peter Bentley Racer MK6 1948 E + 00:01,30 09:59,77 12:53,43 02:53,66 00:00,00 02:54,96 11:35,62 14:30,58 30
31 Krametter Günther MG Type A MK II 1962 F + 00:00,36 11:00,54 11:59,40 00:58,86 00:00,00 00:59,22 15:06,67 16:05,89 31

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Gesamtwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

24 Riml Armin Austin Healy MK 2 B N7 1962 F - 00:19,61 06:21,93 07:07,55 00:45,62 00:00,00 01:05,23 24:11,75 25:16,98 32
40 Haselwanter Roland Jaguar E-Type 1973 G - 00:01,96 06:10,33 09:20,11 03:09,78 00:00,00 03:11,74 23:18,59 26:30,33 33
22 Prantl Sigmund Triumph TR 250 1968 F + 00:01,93 06:39,26 06:57,66 00:18,40 00:00,00 00:20,33 26:17,00 26:37,33 34
20 Gratl Roland Porsche 356 1953 E + 00:03,43 07:15,42 08:32,71 01:17,29 00:00,00 01:20,72 25:25,38 26:46,10 35
16 Fahringer Thomas Mercedes 190 SL 1960 E + 00:03,29 09:45,29 09:35,18 00:10,11 00:00,00 00:13,40 29:38,18 29:51,58 36
18 La Garde Peter Jaguar XK 140 1956 E + 00:02,30 09:05,11 15:14,40 06:09,29 00:00,00 06:11,59 43:21,59 49:33,18 37
2 Thurner Thomas Harley Davidson FL 1200 1966 MR - 16:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 16:00,00 24:07,23 t alle Wertungen
3 Löhle Bernd Bentley 3 l Speed Model 1924 A - 17:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 17:00,00 01:14,97 t alle Wertungen
4 Eigl Adolf Bentley Mark VI 1949 E - 18:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 18:00,00 10:49,79 t alle Wertungen
17 Maier Max Citroen 11 CV 1956 E + 00:00,75 08:59,06 11:26,33 02:27,27 00:00,00 02:28,02 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
29 Falkner Josef MG A 1958 E - 00:00,04 08:20,38 09:28,26 01:07,88 00:00,00 01:07,92 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
30 Gander Armin Porsche 356 Cabrio 1965 F - 00:00,44 06:40,79 07:40,00 00:59,21 00:00,00 00:59,65 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
34 Witting Dietmar Puch 500 1961 F - 48:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 48:00,00 03:43,03 t alle Wertungen
37 Maier Johannes Mercedes 280 1970 G + 00:03,52 08:07,17 10:13,77 02:06,60 00:00,00 02:10,12 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
38 Haselwanter Kurt Porsche Carrera RS 1972 G + 00:00,57 06:52,32 08:08,90 01:16,58 00:00,00 01:17,15 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
45 Erbe Christian MG Midget 1979 G - 54:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 54:00,00 01:25,19 t alle Wertungen
48 Plörer Hermann Mercedes 350 SLC 1972 G - 02:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 02:00,00 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
53 Winkler Gernot Pahnther Kalista 1983 MOR - 07:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 07:00,00 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
56 Fender Geby Morgan plus 8 2000 MOR - 10:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 10:00,00 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
60 Wachter Helmut Morgan plus 8 1995 MOR + 00:02,38 06:14,71 10:31,15 04:16,44 00:00,00 04:18,82 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

3 Löhle Bernd Bentley 3 l Speed Model 1924 A - 17:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 17:00,00 01:14,97 t alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

13 Schiep Franz Jaguar XK 150 S OTS 1959 E + 00:00,24 08:01,26 08:00,84 00:00,42 00:00,00 00:00,66 00:02,88 00:03,54 1
15 Kofler Fuzzy Porsche 356 A 1958 E - 00:00,14 09:51,76 09:55,65 00:03,89 00:00,00 00:04,03 00:01,63 00:05,66 2
33 Kurzenberger Uwe Abarth 750 GT 1957 E + 00:01,04 08:05,77 08:07,32 00:01,55 00:00,00 00:02,59 00:03,93 00:06,52 3
11 Riml Bernhard Mercedes 190  SL 1958 E - 00:00,30 08:02,81 08:12,08 00:09,27 00:00,00 00:09,57 05:08,55 05:18,12 4
14 Thurner Franz Jaguar C-Type 1960 E + 00:00,98 08:11,36 08:00,37 00:10,99 00:00,00 00:11,97 10:12,62 10:24,59 5
12 Mieses Peter Bentley Racer MK6 1948 E + 00:01,30 09:59,77 12:53,43 02:53,66 00:00,00 02:54,96 11:35,62 14:30,58 6
20 Gratl Roland Porsche 356 1953 E + 00:03,43 07:15,42 08:32,71 01:17,29 00:00,00 01:20,72 25:25,38 26:46,10 7
16 Fahringer Thomas Mercedes 190 SL 1960 E + 00:03,29 09:45,29 09:35,18 00:10,11 00:00,00 00:13,40 29:38,18 29:51,58 8
18 La Garde Peter Jaguar XK 140 1956 E + 00:02,30 09:05,11 15:14,40 06:09,29 00:00,00 06:11,59 43:21,59 49:33,18 9
4 Eigl Adolf Bentley Mark VI 1949 E - 18:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 18:00,00 10:49,79 t alle Wertungen

17 Maier Max Citroen 11 CV 1956 E + 00:00,75 08:59,06 11:26,33 02:27,27 00:00,00 02:28,02 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
29 Falkner Josef MG A 1958 E - 00:00,04 08:20,38 09:28,26 01:07,88 00:00,00 01:07,92 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

21 Schimitzek Kurt BMW 2000 Tilux 1965 F + 00:00,59 08:39,84 08:40,63 00:00,79 00:00,00 00:01,38 00:01,46 00:02,84 1
23 Rothschädl Volker Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider V 1964 F - 00:00,04 07:07,00 07:19,78 00:12,78 00:00,00 00:12,82 00:03,64 00:16,46 2
5 Dangl Hannes Maserati 3500 GT 1962 F - 00:00,40 08:55,09 09:09,61 00:14,52 00:00,00 00:14,92 00:15,99 00:30,91 3

19 Egger Josef Alfa Romeo Giulietta SS 1961 F + 00:01,27 08:14,14 08:34,67 00:20,53 00:00,00 00:21,80 00:51,12 01:12,92 4
26 Süß Stefan Daimler 250 V8 1968 F - 00:01,08 08:15,66 08:26,00 00:10,34 00:00,00 00:11,42 04:09,47 04:20,89 5
28 Gorschlüter Klaus VW 1200 1969 F + 00:00,27 06:03,64 06:18,02 00:14,38 00:00,00 00:14,65 05:43,40 05:58,05 6
27 Steininger Robert Jaguar E-Type 1962 F + 00:00,29 09:31,81 10:08,24 00:36,43 00:00,00 00:36,72 06:41,36 07:18,08 7
25 Maurer Hans Triumph TR 6 1970 F + 00:00,74 05:37,66 05:49,82 00:12,16 00:00,00 00:12,90 11:34,27 11:47,17 8
32 Gubik Wilhelm Porsche 1600 Coupé 1964 F + 00:00,10 10:07,77 09:46,28 00:21,49 00:00,00 00:21,59 13:11,79 13:33,38 9
31 Krametter Günther MG Type A MK II 1962 F + 00:00,36 11:00,54 11:59,40 00:58,86 00:00,00 00:59,22 15:06,67 16:05,89 10
24 Riml Armin Austin Healy MK 2 B N7 1962 F - 00:19,61 06:21,93 07:07,55 00:45,62 00:00,00 01:05,23 24:11,75 25:16,98 11
22 Prantl Sigmund Triumph TR 250 1968 F + 00:01,93 06:39,26 06:57,66 00:18,40 00:00,00 00:20,33 26:17,00 26:37,33 12
30 Gander Armin Porsche 356 Cabrio 1965 F - 00:00,44 06:40,79 07:40,00 00:59,21 00:00,00 00:59,65 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
34 Witting Dietmar Puch 500 1961 F - 48:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 48:00,00 03:43,03 t alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

42 Zwölfer-Kreuzer MarianPorsche 911 E 2,4 1972 G - 00:00,16 12:03,11 12:02,73 00:00,38 00:00,00 00:00,54 00:04,83 00:05,37 1
41 Umshaus Leopold Mercedes 350 SL 1973 G - 00:00,02 12:32,03 12:38,34 00:06,31 00:00,00 00:06,33 00:02,32 00:08,65 2
43 Kohler Siegfried Porsche 911 1976 G + 00:00,75 06:11,75 06:23,49 00:11,74 00:00,00 00:12,49 00:02,77 00:15,26 3
46 Pflug Oliver Mercedes 350 SL 1978 G + 00:00,24 09:58,81 10:09,61 00:10,80 00:00,00 00:11,04 01:22,63 01:33,67 4
44 Schmisl Karl-Heinz Porsche Targa 2,4 E 1972 G + 00:01,78 03:56,15 05:05,93 01:09,78 00:00,00 01:11,56 00:34,14 01:45,70 5
39 Müller Thomas Morgan Plus 8 1972 G + 00:00,72 07:57,11 08:56,77 00:59,66 00:00,00 01:00,38 01:36,84 02:37,22 6
47 Mair Helmut Renault Alpine A 310 1978 G - 00:02,73 07:15,53 08:28,08 01:12,55 00:00,00 01:15,28 07:42,63 08:57,91 7
40 Haselwanter Roland Jaguar E-Type 1973 G - 00:01,96 06:10,33 09:20,11 03:09,78 00:00,00 03:11,74 23:18,59 26:30,33 8
37 Maier Johannes Mercedes 280 1970 G + 00:03,52 08:07,17 10:13,77 02:06,60 00:00,00 02:10,12 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
38 Haselwanter Kurt Porsche Carrera RS 1972 G + 00:00,57 06:52,32 08:08,90 01:16,58 00:00,00 01:17,15 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
45 Erbe Christian MG Midget 1979 G - 54:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 54:00,00 01:25,19 t alle Wertungen
48 Plörer Hermann Mercedes 350 SLC 1972 G - 02:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 02:00,00 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

54 Studer Fabian Morgan plus 8 1981 MOR + 00:00,59 08:14,70 08:57,07 00:42,37 00:00,00 00:42,96 00:23,62 01:06,58 1
57 Böching Peter Morgan Roadster 2005 MOR + 00:00,83 07:05,04 07:16,88 00:11,84 00:00,00 00:12,67 02:45,72 02:58,39 2
52 Riml Burkhard Morgan 4/4 1997 MOR + 00:00,22 06:20,16 06:42,65 00:22,49 00:00,00 00:22,71 03:05,14 03:27,85 3
51 Niemeyer Achim Morgan plus 8 le mans 62 2002 MOR + 00:00,51 07:53,63 10:23,95 02:30,32 00:00,00 02:30,83 05:06,87 07:37,70 4
55 Koch Michael Morgan 4/4 2003 MOR + 00:00,70 07:56,91 09:06,03 01:09,12 00:00,00 01:09,82 07:52,30 09:02,12 5
58 Stampfer Eduard Morgan plus 8 2003 MOR + 00:01,85 08:03,44 10:32,86 02:29,42 00:00,00 02:31,27 07:15,23 09:46,50 6
59 Winkler Cornelia Morgan V6 2005 MOR + 00:00,88 07:13,58 10:37,77 03:24,19 00:00,00 03:25,07 09:48,23 13:13,30 7
53 Winkler Gernot Pahnther Kalista 1983 MOR - 07:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 07:00,00 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
56 Fender Geby Morgan plus 8 2000 MOR - 10:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 10:00,00 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen
60 Wachter Helmut Morgan plus 8 1995 MOR + 00:02,38 06:14,71 10:31,15 04:16,44 00:00,00 04:18,82 t alle Wertunt alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



Klassenwertung:

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG BJ. KL. DIFF. Start 1. Zeit 2. Zeit DIFF. Sonst.
SUMME 

SONNTAG
SUMME 

SAMSTAG GESAMT Platz

1 Merkle Heinz Jawa Californian 1973 MR + 00:00,80 07:17,21 07:29,25 00:12,04 00:00,00 00:12,84 01:50,80 02:03,64 1
2 Thurner Thomas Harley Davidson FL 1200 1966 MR - 16:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 00:00,00 16:00,00 24:07,23 t alle Wertungen

OLDTIMERFREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICHS  -  ZEITNEHMUNG



CLUBWERTUNG

St.Nr. TEAM FAHRZEUG
Gesamtzeit 
Gletscher Platz

44 Schmisl Karl-Heinz Porsche Targa 2,4 E 09:02,08 1
25 Maurer Hans Triumph TR 6 11:27,48 2
28 Gorschlüter Klaus VW 1200 12:21,66 3
43 Kohler Siegfried Porsche 911 12:35,24 4
52 Riml Burkhard Morgan 4/4 13:02,81 5
24 Riml Armin Austin Healy MK 2 B N7 13:29,48 6
22 Prantl Sigmund Triumph TR 250 13:36,92 7
30 Gander Armin Porsche 356 Cabrio 14:20,79 8
57 Böching Peter Morgan Roadster 14:21,92 9
23 Rothschädl Volker Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Ve 14:26,78 10
1 Merkle Heinz Jawa Californian 14:46,46 11

38 Haselwanter Kurt Porsche Carrera RS 15:01,22 12
40 Haselwanter Roland Jaguar E-Type 15:30,44 13
47 Mair Helmut Renault Alpine A 310 15:43,61 14
20 Gratl Roland Porsche 356 15:48,13 15
13 Schiep Franz Jaguar XK 150 S OTS 16:02,10 16
14 Thurner Franz Jaguar C-Type 16:11,73 17
33 Kurzenberger Uwe Abarth 750 GT 16:13,09 18
11 Riml Bernhard Mercedes 190  SL 16:14,89 19
26 Süß Stefan Daimler 250 V8 16:41,66 20
60 Wachter Helmut Morgan plus 8 16:45,86 21
19 Falkner Josef MG A 16:48,81 22
39 Müller Thomas Morgan Plus 8 16:53,88 23
55 Koch Michael Morgan 4/4 17:02,94 24
6 Raabe Karl-Heinz Mercedes SL 17:09,80 25

54 Studer Fabian Morgan plus 8 17:11,77 26
21 Schimitzek Kurt BMW 2000 Tilux 17:20,47 27
29 Egger Josef Alfa Romeo Giulietta SS 17:48,64 28
59 Winkler Cornelia Morgan V6 17:51,35 29
5 Dangl Hannes Maserati 3500 GT 18:04,70 30

51 Niemeyer Achim Morgan plus 8 le mans 62 18:17,58 31
37 Maier Johannes Mercedes 280 18:20,94 32
58 Stampfer Eduard Morgan plus 8 18:36,30 33
16 Fahringer Thomas Mercedes 190 SL 19:20,47 34
27 Steininger Robert Jaguar E-Type 19:40,05 35
15 Kofler Fuzzy Porsche 356 A 19:47,41 36
32 Gubik Wilhelm Porsche 1600 Coupé 19:54,05 37
46 Pflug Oliver Mercedes 350 SL 20:08,42 38
17 Maier Max Citroen 11 CV 20:25,39 39
12 Mieses Peter Bentley Racer MK6 22:53,20 40
31 Krametter Günther MG Type A MK II 22:59,94 41
42 Zwölfer-Kreuzer Mariann Porsche 911 E 2,4 24:05,84 42
18 La Garde Peter Jaguar XK 140 24:19,51 43
41 Umshaus Leopold Mercedes 350 SL 25:10,37 44
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